# 0 US04043

0 07\$ HU

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luciano Rossetti	02/22/2005
Silvana Obici	02/22/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University	
Street Address:	1300 Morris Park Avenue	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10461	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0404344

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elie H. Gendloff

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=96700 863 Assignment#page1.tif source=96700 863 Assignment#page2.tif source=96700 863 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0920

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Luciano Rossetti and Silvana Obici (hereinafter "the Assignors"), both citizens of Italy, and residing at, respectively, 4 Sherwood Lane, Bedford Hills, New York 10507; and 926 Vincent Avenue, Bronx, New York 10465, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REGULATION OF FOOD INTAKE AND GLUCOSE PRODUCTION BY MODULATION OF LONG-CHAIN FATTY ACL-COA LEVELS IN THE HYPOTHALAMUS, for which a PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/004344 was filed with an international filing date of February 12, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Albert Einstein College of Medicine of Yeshiva University (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 1300 Morris Park Avenue, Bronx, New York 10461, is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said applications and on said invention in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid applications, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and applications in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions, and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted, as fully and

1 of 3

301253.1

PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0921 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention, or resulting from the aforesaid applications, directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid invention, wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid applications.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments, and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this  $22 \, \text{nd}$  day of february, 2005.

Luciano Rossetti

STATE OF New York )
COUNTY OF Brond )

On this 22 day of through, 2005, before me came Luciano Rossetti, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

ANN GORGOGLIONE - GREANEY
Notary Public. State of New York
No. 03-4890424
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires April 20, 18-2-07

Unn Gorgogline-Greaney Notary Public

2 of 3

STATE OF New York )

STATE OF New York )

On this 22 10 day of February , 2005, before me came Silvana Obici, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she had executed the same.

ANN GORGOGLIONE—GREANEY Notary Public. State of New York No. 03-4890424 Outliffed in Bronx County Commission Expires April 20, 18-2007

Notary Public

3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/02/2005